RFP AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department
DATE SUBMITTED: December 7, 2021
RFP NO. REP TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
2083 Parking Management Services Public Works
DATE RFP OPENED
04/16/2021
PROPOSALS RECEIVED (4) INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)
PROPOSERS CITY EVALUATION RANKING
Parking Concepts, Inc. Los Angeles, CA 1
SP Plus Corporation Los Angeles, CA 2
Premium Parking* New Orleans, LA
Republic Parking* Chattanooga, TN

*Non-Responsive — Did Not Meet Minimum Requirements

INTERVIEWEES RANKING

Parking Concepts, Inc,
SP Plus Corporation

B f—

RFP DESCRIPTION: The City of Riverside is qualified companies or entities to operate, manage and maintain
the on-street parking inventory and off-street parking facilities, which are mainly located downtown.

RFP Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) [ 1 10% Surety Included Contract
10% Surety not required [ ] Purchase Order

Best Ranking Proposer Amount of Award
Parking Concepts, Inc. $3,839,152.00
COMMENTS:

The Department of Public Works has evaluated all proposals received and will be submitting a report requesting that
award be made to the best overall solution based on the evaluation process. The Purchasing Division concurs that the
action to award is in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23256.

Submitted by: W %&% , Purchasing Manager Date: 10/05/2021
4 ~ 4




